GROWING TOGETHER

V-FLEXA - Data Sheet

Description

V-FLEXA is a radial tire specifically designed for agricultural
trailers. It is a latest-generation flotation product featuring
VF technology, which enables the transport of heavy loads
both in the fields and on the road with an inflation
pressure that is 30% less than that of a standard tire of the
same size. Additional steel belts confer major resistance to
the casing against impacts. Not only does V-FLEXA support
heavy loads in full safety, it also avoids soil compaction
thanks to perfect weight distribution. Moreover, V-FLEXA
features great self-cleaning properties, durability as well as
low rolling resistance.

UM
US Standard

Construction
& RADIAL

Machinery

Agriculture: Trailer




SIZE

VF 560/60 R
2255

VF 600/55 R
26.5

VF 600/65 R
26.5

VF 650/55 R
26.5

VF 710/50 R
26.5

VF 750/45R
26.5

VF800/45R26.5

VF 710/50 R
30.5

VF 750/60 R
30.5

VF 800/60 R 32
(VF30.5L R 32)

Version

STEEL
BELTED

STEEL
BELTED

STEEL
BELTED

STEEL
BELTED

STEEL
BELTED

STEEL
BELTED

STEEL
BELTED

STEEL
BELTED

STEEL
BELTED

STEEL
BELTED

USACode

94066629

94063949

94066056

94065103

94074839

94074822

94512751

94074846

94073139

94076611

LI/sS

166

167

172

171

176

176

179

178

187

191

LI/SS DRIVE
WHEEL

176 D

176 D

179D

178 D

187D

191D

LI/SS FREE
ROLLING

176 D

176 D

179D

178 D

187 D

191D

RIM REC

AG
16.00

AG20.00

AG20.00

AG
20.00

AG
24.00

AG
24.00

AG
28.00

AG
24.00

AG
24.00

DW 27 B

RIM
ALT

AG
24.00

DW 25
B

SW

21.9

24.2

24.2

25.4

28.6

29.7

28.6

32.2

oD

49.2

54.7

54.4

54.8

58.5

66.1

70.8

SLR

22.8

24.7

23.3

23.6

23

23.7

28.7

30.9

RC

147.9

156.9

172.3

161.4

165.1

161.2

165.9

177.6

200.2

214.9

Type

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

ECE

E11-
106R-
006763

E11-
106R-
006017

E11-
106R-
006624

E11-
106R-
006399

E11-
106R-
008833

E11-
106R-
008832

E11-
106R-
0010576

E11-
106R-
008831

E11-
106R-
008147

E11-
106R-
0010632

Rolling Circumference & SLR values are at rated Load and inflation pressure. These values may vary at different Load and

pressure condition.
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