

V-FLEXA - Data Sheet



Description

V-FLEXA is a radial tire specifically designed for agricultural trailers. It is a latest-generation flotation product featuring VF technology, which enables the transport of heavy loads both in the fields and on the road with an inflation pressure that is 30% less than that of a standard tire of the same size. Additional steel belts confer major resistance to the casing against impacts. Not only does V-FLEXA support heavy loads in full safety, it also avoids soil compaction thanks to perfect weight distribution. Moreover, V-FLEXA features great self-cleaning properties, durability as well as low rolling resistance.

UM

US Standard

Construction



Machinery

Agriculture: Trailer

SIZE	Version	USACode	LI/SS	LI/SS DRIVE WHEEL	LI/SS FREE ROLLING	RIM REC	RIM ALT	SW	OD	SLR	RC	Туре	ECE
VF 560/60 R 22.5	STEEL BELTED	94066629	166 D			AG 16.00		21.9	49.2	21.7	147.9	TL	E11- 106R- 006763
VF 600/55 R 26.5	STEEL BELTED	94063949	167 D			AG20.00		24.2	52.8	22.8	156.9	TL	E11- 106R- 006017
VF 600/65 R 26.5	STEEL BELTED	94066056	172 D			AG20.00		24.2	57.2	24.7	172.3	TL	E11- 106R- 006624
VF 650/55 R 26.5	STEEL BELTED	94065103	171 D			AG 20.00		25.4	54.7	23.3	161.4	TL	E11- 106R- 006399
VF 710/50 R 26.5	STEEL BELTED	94074839	176 D	176 D	176 D	AG 24.00		28.6	54.4	23.6	165.1	TL	E11- 106R- 008833
VF 750/45 R 26.5	STEEL BELTED	94074822	176 D	176 D	176 D	AG 24.00		29.7	53.1	23	161.2	TL	E11- 106R- 008832
VF800/45R26.5	STEEL BELTED	94512751	179 D	179 D	179 D	AG 28.00	AG 24.00	31.7	54.8	23.7	165.9	TL	E11- 106R- 0010576
VF 710/50 R 30.5	STEEL BELTED	94074846	178 D	178 D	178 D	AG 24.00		28.6	58.5	25.7	177.6	TL	E11- 106R- 008831
VF 750/60 R 30.5	STEEL BELTED	94073139	187 D	187 D	187 D	AG 24.00		30.7	66.1	28.7	200.2	TL	E11- 106R- 008147
VF 800/60 R 32 (VF30.5L R 32)	STEEL BELTED	94076611	191 D	191 D	191 D	DW 27 B	DW 25 B	32.2	70.8	30.9	214.9	TL	E11- 106R- 0010632

Rolling Circumference & SLR values are at rated Load and inflation pressure. These values may vary at different Load and pressure condition.

Printed on 6/3/2025 12:31 PM

All product data contained in this publication are for information purposes only and may be modified at any time without prior notice. Balkrishna Industries Ltd. or any of its subsidiary companies does not undertake any responsibility or liability for undetected errors and/or misprints. All rights reserved. The materials and contents of this publication and the website are the exclusive property of Balkrishna Industries Ltd. and are protected by industrial and/or intellectual property laws. The user is not permitted to copy, reproduce, transfer, upload, make use of, publish or spread any contents, in whole or in part, on paper format, electronic format or otherwise without prior written consent by Balkrishna Industries Ltd..